Calibration technology
WIKA data sheet CT 93.02
Page 1 of 6WIKA data sheet CT 93.02 ∙ 08/2017
Hydraulic service kit
Model CPG-KITH
Description
Application range
The CPG-KITH hydraulic service kit is the ideal tool for the

Recommended recalibration interval 1 year (dependent on conditions of use)
Approvals and certiicates, see website
Ordering information Metric version
Measuring range Accuracy
CPG-KITH-EU52-5-ZZ 0 … 60 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU53-5-ZZ 0 … 100 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU54-5-ZZ 0 … 160 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU55-5-ZZ 0 … 250 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU51-5-ZZ 0 … 400 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU50-5-ZZ 0 … 700 bar 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU52-1-ZZ 0 … 60 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU53-1-ZZ 0 … 100 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU54-1-ZZ 0 … 160 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU55-1-ZZ 0 … 250 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU51-1-ZZ 0 … 400 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-EU50-1-ZZ 0 … 700 bar 0.1 % FS 3)
3) FS = Full Span
WIKA data sheet CT 93.02 ∙ 08/2017 Page 3 of 6
3
2
.5
 (
1
.2
8
)
G 1/2
2
5
.5
 (
1
.0
0
)
G 1/4
2
5
.5
 (
1
.0
0
)
NPT 1/4
3
1
.5
 (
1
.2
4
)
NPT 1/2
Ordering information Imperial version
Measuring range Accuracy
CPG-KITH-US52-5-ZZ 0 … 700 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US53-5-ZZ 0 … 1,500 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US54-5-ZZ 0 … 2,000 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US55-5-ZZ 0 … 3,000 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US51-5-ZZ 0 … 5,000 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US50-5-ZZ 0 … 10,000 psi 0,05 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US52-1-ZZ 0 … 700 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US53-1-ZZ 0 … 1,500 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US54-1-ZZ 0 … 2,000 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US55-1-ZZ 0 … 3,000 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US51-1-ZZ 0 … 5,000 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
CPG-KITH-US50-1-ZZ 0 … 10,000 psi 0.1 % FS 3)
3) FS = Full Span
Ordering information
CPG-A-15-ZZ2-Z WIKA-Wireless USB stick for wireless data transfer
WIKA-Cal WIKA-Cal
CPG-A-15-ZZB-Z BSP adapter set
CPH-A-15-ZZF-Z NPT adapter set
CPG-A-15-ZZD-Z Sealing set, consisting of 4 x G ½ USIT seals and 2 x G ¼ USIT seals
CPG-A-15-ZZC-Z 3 x AA alkaline batteries
Adapter set for test item connection
Pressure range BSP NPT
Adapter G ¼ male to:
G ⅛ female